Members, Board of Education DATE:  July 06, 2020 

Austin Beutner, Superintendent 

FROM: Robert Laughton  
Director of Maintenance and Operations 

SUBJECT: CONTRACTOR NAME:  HydroPoint Data Systems, Inc. 

CONTRACT NO.: 2080024/4400008264 
CONTRACT AMOUNT:  Sixteen Thousand Dollars ($16,000.00) 
REQUEST FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT 

Student Impact: 
Reducing the utility cost impact to the General Fund would allow for more financial resources 
to be allocated to support student education. 

Introduction 
The LAUSD Board of Education approved the LADWP MOU at their February 10, 2015 Board